NATIONAL Assessment Cont.	re Services	(refit laining			
Date In 22/02/2023	Jeb description		Date & Time Completed	Done	e by
RetNO CALMS423001976/04	SAS e-filing		:		
VehNo SLE 8935G	E-mail (within	Shrs. APC 2hrs,	i		
DOA 21/02/2023 18:30	i-Motor Clai	m Form	1		**************************************
		(Within: OD 2hr	s. TP 4hrs)		
OD/TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo	aded			
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Su	irvey Report	1 "1		
ir msurer.	Ass't Report b	y <u>Fax / Hand</u> (to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tol: Fa	nx:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: J	VJ 1999.	. INC ()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	an acre that we arrive to
Policy No: () Po	eriod: ()	Cover Type: ()	****
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	:0%]	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()		
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,0	000 () / \$2,000	()			
General Remarks:-		letite iit			
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	ormation strictly Cor	nfidential & St	rictly NO refer of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY.				
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice	e: YES () / N	IO () ; T	owing Co. ()
Remarks:- (1NC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed	Done	e by
	Courtesy Car (<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()	,			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	30001 ()			
		<u></u>			
Injury:					
Date/Time Actions					
	7]				
		are we transcent	waa aa ah ah ah waxa waxa waxa waxa waxa	Amt (\$)	Amt (3
#X		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist	1st Bill	Add Bi
laimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage		0	
		3) TF : Towing F	ce \$40/	\$45	
river/Owner:	_ ,	4) FT : Follow-T		\$30	
ontact No:		For claiming a	gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)		
amaged Portion:		6) TR : Re-inspect		160	<u> </u>
	1	8) NTUC Addition			<u></u>
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*N5: Courtesy	Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5	
		*N6: Repair C *N7: Post Rep	o-ordination .	\$10i \$25	<u> </u>
auditors' Comments :-		*N8: DV / Col	Heet Excess Coordination	\$5	
<u>11. 11.</u>		TP (N11): TP 9) N12: Idae No	(.1.11110) 15	30¦	<u> </u>
и 2/3:		Invoice date:	Fee Charged	WARRAG 10/92	Merco
and the state of t		Invoice dated	Fee Charge i	是现代这	1

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- poincy inability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

22/02/2023 16:43 (SGT) Date of Submission Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Reported by Date of Accident 21/02/2023 18:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information WOODLANDS (KJE) TOWARDS BKE Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **SLE8935G**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No MOHD SAZALI BIN TARSIM Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No SXXXX313A anjang5756@gmail.com Email Address Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-93894787 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Honda Vezel Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number A 300625417 QMX

DRIVER

MOHD SAZALI BIN TARSIM Name of Driver SXXXX313A NRIC No Date Of Birth 13/08/1957 Outdoor Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass 05/09/1997 25 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Driving experience Male (Phone) +65-93894787 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address anjang5756@gmail.com APT BLK 624B WOODLANDS DRIVE 52 Address # 11-25 Address complement 732624 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Yes Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement FOREIGN VEHICLE 1 JVJ1999 Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Category Private car DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Woodlands West Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Name Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18003639999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-63640997 1 Woodlands St 12 Singapore 738622 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT-T/20230221/2110 ATTACHMENT(S)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Yes



Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Vehicle Registration Number	JVJ1999
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	<u> </u>
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	CHAN KOK WAI
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-88969957
Address	=
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	r=
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	12.5

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

	01 004050
Vehicle Registration Number	SLB8105B
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	KALAI RAJ RASANDRAN
Contact Number	=
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	•

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

MOHD SAZALI BIN TARSIM
Male
(Phone) +65-93894787
APT BLK 624B WOODLANDS DRIVE 52
11-25
732624
NECK PAIN
SLE8935G
No
(IA#7-NS-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

CA 22/2/23 GAY 22/2/23	essed by Reporting Centre
1 am	ghuy) =2/2/2

to an about rather than I man the ment of manufactures and a complete to the contribution of a contribution of the contributio	TO DO THE STATE OF	and the same of th
	and the second s	the state of the s
		I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A
		A: 545 813 X6
for the order of an incompany for a first for a first of the contract of the c		TI- ALL OID AU
from the control of t	and the company of th	and market be a first from from the state of
		D 1 + 1 + 1000
		3 - TV J 1999
		0-19491111
for the forest of the first which is the section of the first of the f		
	-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-	C = C/B SINYD
		C-DLD OILLE
	14	
provident land and from topologically independent of the formation of the		
		or for fire her for facilities have been been been been been been been be
		and the second
and the second s		
proved from the sound a read or response above a front from the best from the constitution from the first of a	a grown for the form of committee and commit	was for the second of the second seco
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	to the first of the same and th
	4	
provide a series and a conference of the confere		
from the second second of the second		the state of the s
		And the second s
handania al anticolor de la color de la co		
	T.	The state of the s

Please refer the police report: T/2013021/2110.		Dlages	Kalais	110	D. / .	- 0-21-1	7/2022	. 1 /- 110
		FIRMSE	reter	the	Doli Ce	report	= 1/201301	1/2/10.
								- 9////
	***************************************							THE STREET
					<u> </u>			
								3, a 1
	3/ 	1 1 1						
	777 E 100							
								The state of the s
							And the state of t	
				Provide the				
				-				
	The state of the s		Burner Service Agreement					The Committee of the Co
	A VEST			-				
					Parameter Service (Co.)	100 miles		
	100							
							The special control of	
				Territoria de la compansión de la compan				
						And the territory of territory and		
								Legisland of the second second
	W.W.	HI PERSON NO.						
						7700		

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 4

Report No. T/20230221/2110

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622

Tel No: 1800-363 9999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 21/02/2023 20:54			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 67	
Informan	t's Partic	ulars			
Name of	Informant:		Address:		
MOHD S	AZALI BIN	TARSIM	APT BLK 624B WOOD 732624	DLANDS DRIVE 52 #11-25 SINGAPORE	
ID Type /	ID No.:		Contact No.:		
NRIC NO	/ S12433	13A	Home/Office: Mobile: 93894787		
Nationalit SINGAPO	y: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 65	Date of Birth: 13/08/1957	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Javanese			Language: Institution / School Name:		
Occupation PUB STA			Driving Licence Inform Class: 2B,2A,3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drive:	Date/Time of Accident: 21/02/2023 18:30	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: KRANJI EXP Weather: Clear	RESSWAY	Road Surface:	Ro	ad Speed Limit:
		Dry		
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		affic Volume:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
JVJ1999	Car				Slightly Damaged	0
SLB8105B	Car				Slightly Damaged	0
SLE8935G	Car	HONDA	VEZEL 1.5X CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR	White	Slightly Damaged	0





Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C.

1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622

Tel No: 1800-363 9999

2 of 4 Report No. T/20230221/2110

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SLE8935G	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	300625417	04/08/2022	03/08/2023

Details of Perso	on Involved				
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No				
No. of Pedestrian		Use of Pe	destrian	Cross	eing: NA
Driver		0000110	destriari	01033	Sing. NA
Name	CHAN KOK WAI		ID No.		791129086081
Related Vehicle	JVJ1999 (Car)		Contact No.		88969957
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g e & Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of		NIL	
Driver	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Degree 0	injury	NIL	
Name	KALAI RAJ RASANDRAN		ID No.		S8387423B
Related Vehicle	SLB8105B (Car)		Contac	ct No.	98754479
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of		NIL	
Driver		Degree of	injury	INIL	
Name	MOHD SAZALI BIN TARSIM		ID No.		S1243313A
Related Vehicle	SLE8935G (Car)		Contact No.		93894787
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: 2B,2A,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Discl		NIL	
	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree of		NIL	





3 of 4

Report No. T/20230221/2110

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622

Tel No: 1800-363 9999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 21/02/2023 at about 1830hrs, I was driving my personal car (SLE8935G) on the first lane along KJE(BKE) towards woodlands entering a slip road. The traffic was slow moving and heavily congested. I came to a complete stop when out of the sudden I felt a hard impact from the rear of my vehicle. I alight from my vehicle and saw it was a chain accident. Behind my vehicle was a Malaysian car (JVJ1999) followed by the last Singapore car (SLB8105B). I check with all the driver and the last driver told me that he could not stop in time and collided onto the Malaysian car causing it to hit onto the rear of my vehicle.

No one was injured during the accident. All 3 driver agree to settle it with respective vehicle insurance company. I have in-car camera install on my vehicle. My vehicle damages as follow; rear vehicle dented.





Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622 Tel No: 1800-363 9999 4 of 4 Report No. T/20230221/2110

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: L /	Signature Of Informant:
SGT 1 MUHAMMAD SHARIN BIN ROSLI	4
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	21/02/2023 20:54
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT /	Classification Of Case:
SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	
Contact No.: 654/64/4	
NP168	

Tastech Auto

Date of Accident	$\frac{18-30}{24-HR-Format}$
Who reported the accident?	: Owner / Driver / Both
Accident Place	: Woodlands (KJE) Towards BKE
Vehicle No (Car Plate No)	: SLE 89356 Make/Model: Honda Vezel 1.5x
Insurance Company	: MSIG Insuran apolicy No: A 300 625417 QMX
Fleet Policy	: YES/NO
Type of Coverage	: Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
Name of Owner / IC No	: Mohd Sazali Bin Tarsim (S1243313A)
Owner Contact No	: 93894787 Owner's HpCompany Tel
Driver Name / IC No	:_As above
Driver's Date of Birth	: 13.08.199 Driver's License Pass Date: 05.09.1997
Relationship of Driver	: Spouse / Parents / Children / Sibling / Employee / Other:OWN & v
Driver's Address	: APT BLK 624B woodlands drive x2 # 11-25 5 (732624
Driver's Contact No	:1) 9389 4787 2)
Driver's Occupation	: INDOOR / OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: anjang 5756 @ gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET / AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only / Claim Third Party / Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passenger(include Driver)	:_ 1 driver
Was ther any video footage? Exact purpose used at time of accident Any injury (If Yes, Pls State)	: YES / NO : Private Use / Private Hire / Work Purpose : Yes Planyer = Mond Sazali Bin Tarsim)
	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
VEHB: JVJ 1999	Name & Contact No:
VEHC: SLB 810×B	Name & Contact No:
VEH D:	Name & Contact No:
VEH E :	Name & Contact No:

*NEW - Passenger's Name & Gender:

Lov



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

MOTORMAX Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300625417 QMX

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SLE8935G

2. Name of Policyholder

Mohd Sazali bin Tarsim

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 04/08/2022
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 03/08/2023
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Mohd Sazali bin Tarsim

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP. REFER TO MSIG.COM.SG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer